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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

February 2012

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 510 1412 455 111 217,807.79

Feb 523 1464 490 117 179,333.31

Mar

Apr

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 523 1464 490 397,141.10

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

Governmental Ethics Commission
                                                                                                                                 Printed 3/22/2012



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in February 2012 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 

'l; . 

categories 
", I 

., . February 2012 
i t.' "Reported Exps. 

• " 'I • .~" . 

'2012, " 
, 'Cumulative Tota'i . 

·r ~ ..'" 

Agriculture $9,880.18 $28,098.40 

Aviation $183.13 $1,005. 34 1 

Banking & Finance $29,950,37 $33,763.47 

Business & Industry $12,107.67 $13,659.53 

Chambers of Commerce $7,077.53 $10,064,23 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $4,458,89 $5,305.40 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $0,00 

Education $4,508.73 $7,445. 96 1 

$65,295,68Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $28,052.82 

$41,091.38Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $7,380.73 

Gaming $2,156.67 $2,367.50 1 

Health & Mental Health $12,989,01 $23,402.20 

Insurance $3,724.13 $6,671.3 5 1 

Lobbying Firms $4,172.01 $6,328.92 1 

Local Governments $9,724.17 $17,781. 61 

Miscellaneous $3,393.65 $9,288. 64 1 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 $0.00 1 

Pharmaceuticals $0.00 $0.00 1 

$114,683.26Professional & Business Associations $30,630.39 

$345.41Religious Org. & Chur,ches $345.41 

Transportation $8,597.82 $10,542.82 1 

1 



ITABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for February 2012 

I 
Organiz~t!~n

, . 

Lobbyist,',' 

Aetna Inc 

Larrie Brown 

Alliance for Kansans w/Develop Disab

Richard Shank 

ilities 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliat

John Bottenberg 

es 

Americans for Prosperity 

Derrick Sontag 

Ash Grove Cement 

Jacqueline Clark 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Michael Murray 

Assn of Community Mental Health Ce

Michael Hammond 

nters 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 

Ronald Seeber 

Assoc Builders & Contractors Heart of 
America 

Julie Hein 

-Food or ',' " Gifts, lion; 
'Bljr~tag.~: ' ;it:~~.~erit.S:;: 

$401.02 

$]69.63 

$156.72 

$540.00 

$21.26 

$537.06 

$2,132.46 

$208.59 
.. 

$100.62 $24.96 

,.. 
.	 

C' 

'.M~~~>l!~ ,:,' 'Recrea
",Medi~~,,~', " ",' , tion,

J" "" . -.vL!'. 
<0;., 

I 

I 

$33.64 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Steve Hahn
 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 

Michael Scott
 

Atmos Energy Corp
 

Sandy Braden
 

Atmos Energy Corp
 

Ron Gaches
 

Black Hills Energy
 

Sandy Braden
 

$370.18
 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
$100.00$351.98 

I 

$491.00 I 
I 

I 

$490.99 

$491.00 

I Black Hills Energy 
I 

Ron Gaches	 $490.99 
I 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc
 

Jonathan Small
 $183.13 

Capitol Advantage LLC
 

Michael Murray
 $278.90 
,	 I I ,I 

.. 
:~ofu·muhi.~ '" Total' ' " . 'Other" , ...' '.... . cations',' " . 

I 

. .' .. ..: ~'. 

I 

$401.02 1 

$369.63 

$]~ 
$540.00 I 

I 
I 

$21.26 1
I 

$537.06 

$2,132.46 

I 

$208.59 
I 

I 
I 

$159.221 

$370.18 

~ 
I 

$494. 15 1 

I 

$494.14 

$494.15 

I 

$494.14 

I 

$183.13 
I 

$27890 
, 
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' : 
i; • ':"_, 

I 

I 

$3.151 

$3.15 

$3.15 

$3.15 

I 

! 



'.' .~ ,,_ ,:oig~riii'~ti~~ 
" Foo~ or, ".' 'T<ital; r> 

I,.' " , :Beverage,',. ;.,', ': .::~ t~~}~~i~f': ' 'I,. 

Centene COrp 

Matthew Hickam $163,53	 $163,53 

Centurylink 

John Idoux III $214,00$214,00 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 

Patrick Terick $131.80	 $131.80 

City of Wichita 
I 

$210,23	 I I $210.23 1Dale Gater 
I	 II 

Coalition for Jobs & Consumer Choice Inc 
I 

$72l.90$721.90Brad Smoot 
I 

Community Bankers Assn ofKS 

Shawn Mitchell $2,919.92$2,919.92 
I 

Cox Communications Inc 

Coleen Jennison $2,803, II $2,803.11 

Dillons 

Dana Knott $350.00 ' $350.00 I 

Empire District Electric Company I 

I 17684$1,176.84Whitney Damron I ", 1 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small 

I 

$522.70$522.70 
I 

Federico Consulting 
I $161.88$161.88John Federico 
I 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Sandy Braden $283.75$283.751 
I 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Ron Gaches $44.40 $378.26$312.07 $21.79 ~ 
Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Scott Heidner $365.70$257.34 $108.36 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Bob Vancrum $210,23$210.23 

IHCA 

Julie Hein $90,84$271.61 $67.44 I I $429.891 
! 
I
 

I I	 I 
I I 

I iHCA 

$736 $298,27 [ $290.91Ronald Hein 
I I	 i 

I 
Health Care Compact Alliance 

John Federico $443.08 $443.08 1 

, I I I I I 

Table III cont. 



. . ,. 
, Organi.zation 

'." 

Lobbyist, 
. . 

Hy-Vee Inc 

Dick Stoffer 

ITC Great Plains 

Michael L White 

Johnson County Government 

Stuart Little 

K 121nc 

Mike Reecht 

Kansans For Life 

Jeanne Gawdun 

Kansans for Sensible Immigration Policy 

Allie Devine 

Kansas American Legion 

Ralph Snyder 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones 

KC Board of Public Utilities 

Joe Dick 

Keep Kansans in Business 

Spencer Duncan 

Koch Companies Public Sector 
LLC-Affiliates 

Jonathan Small 

. ·,'·Food or 

. B~verage 

I 
$361.84

I 

$1,799.26 

$190.00 

$312.50 

I 

$202.50 
I 

$498.61 

$3,397.13 

$1,135.54 

I 
I $988.29 

$435.51 

I
 

I
 

1 

,I. . ~ 

GJfts;.I;I~n" 
Payments':

'. • : • i ,., ", 

$40.00 

, • , ..... , ..<-, ..", ,. '. 

·.'::Mas;·'." , :% Recre'a-' 
. :ti~n ' :\1edia ":j

~ • .,. ,~I "'.' • 

I I 
I I 
I ! 

$252.00 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

, 

$391.50 
I 

,.., 
Communi-· 

cations 
.. Other' 

.. 

" 
, 

t~tal : I . 

$361.84 

$2,091.26 

$190.00 

I 
, $31250 I 

$202.50 I 

$498.61 

$3,397.13 

$1,135.54 1 

I 

$988.29 

$979.72 '1,371.22 

I 

$435.511 

KS Action for Children 
I 

I 
Shannon Cotsoradis $504.00 

I 

$122.34 $626.341 

KS AFL-CIO n $1,147.521Andy Sanchez $1,147.52 
I 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
I 

$174. 63 1Ronald Seeber $174.63 

KS Area Agencies on Aging Assn 

Janis DeBoer $289.99 $607.41 $897.40 

KS Assn for Career & Technical Education I:=l I 1=Steve Kearney 
I 

$74.64 

KS Assn for Justice 

Jennifer Crow $299.67 $299.67 

KS Assn for Justice 

Callie Denton $502.20 $502.20 

I I I I 
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Organization F:ood.o; . Gifts;·Hon,:,\. Mass.";' ' Recrea-'. :1: Conimuni-, 
Other

Beverage P.ay~e~ts' ,;.. :'·:Media .. , 'tion', cations,Lobbyist 
>: ~" .. , .. _:[~' ..~ ••.._.~ ·..::·,i}"··, '. _ 

KS Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc Ii II 

Whitney Damron $274.80 1 I $274.80 
I----------+---i--------t--I --i----+-----+-

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

Cathy Harding $295.25 I I 
$295.25 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish $210.23 $210,23 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
I 

Gayle Shaw $1,134.00 $1,134.00 , I 
I 

KS Assn of Community Foundations I
I 

I 
Kimberly Svaty $ I ,695,70 $1,695.70 

I~----+-------+~:'I-!-
KS Assn of Goodwills 

Natalie Bright $27L30 

KS Assn of Health Plans 

Marlee Carpenter $269,08 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman $2,087,14 

KS Assn of Realtors 

Lucas Bell $320.52 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 

Don McNeely $3,787.4 I 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Taylor 
I 

$7,841.03 1 
I 

'21012 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham 
" 

II $8,456.03 11 II 

I-Ks-B-arA-ssn------i---~--:il---:-11_. 

I 
$271.301 

$269.0' 

$2,087.14 

$320.52 

$3,787.41 

$8,051.15 

$8.456.03 

Joseph Molina III $3,059,85 I ,),059.851 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein $120,66 $30.00 $40.40 $191.06 

KS Beverage Assn 

Ronald Hein $115.51 $3.27 $118.78 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico $406,10 $40610 

KS Catholic Conference 

Michael Schuttloffel $345.41 $345.4 I 

I--------+----+---r----i-----+---f-------+--
KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $536. I 7 $536.17 

Table III coot. 



. . ",;,.:":
O~ganization' . . " Food 0/ .Mass '.,.:

!. . ... 
.' " ' 'I'~~;~~:t:',.Bevera~e : ·.. Mediae.. Lobbyist 

I • ',?' , 

I
KS Chamber of Commerce I I 

~, Recrea
" tion 

I 
I 

Jeff Glendening 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Eric Stafford 

I 
$263.02 1 

$337.38 

I 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic 

Violence 

Dodie Wellshear $659.34 

Communi;, .. 
cations· 

;. , 

'Other 
.. 

.. .. 
Tot·aI:.' 

;, .. 
I 

$4,049.91 $4,312.93 

$]254 

I 

$369.92 

I I $659.34 I 

KS Contractors Assn 

I 
$6,987.69Bob Totten $6,987.69 

I 
, 

KS Cooperative Council 

I 
Leslie Kaufman $687.97 $687.97 

KS County Treasurers Assn 

Steve Kearney $3,713.17 $135.25 $3,848.42 
I 

KS Credit Union Assn 

,,0,090.721Haley Davee $9,984.16 $106.56 

KS Credit Union Assn 

~ John Federico $132.25 

KS Dental Assn 
I 
I 

Kathy Damron $247.00 $247,00 

KS Dental Assn 

$2,620. 161Kevin Robertson $2,620.16 

KS Economic Development Alliance I 
(KEDA) 

$1,892.191Mickey Fornaro-Dean $1,892.19 

KS Economic Progress Council 

Bernard Koch $210.23 $508.62 $718.85 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

" ,35883David Holthaus $1,358.83 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
I I 

IPhil Wages $988.29 I $988.29 
I 

KS Entertainment LLC dJohn Bottenberg $149.28 

KS Farm Bureau 

$50000 
I .~Brad Harrelson 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc. 

Mick Urban $1,419.39 $1,419.39 

KS Grain & Feed Assn I 

I I I 

I 

IRonald Seeber $174.63 $174. 63 1 

I 
I I I I I 

Table III cont. 



'.
Food or Organization Gifts; Ho~" Recrea, I CommuniI, . Other Total ,, Beverage .tion ,', .cationsLobbyist, Payments .. ," ,.' 

I 

KS Health Care Assn
 

John Federico
 $132.26 I 

I 1 

I 

KS Health Care Assn
 

Cindy Luxem
 $161.88$ I61.88 
I I 

KS Hospital Assn
 

Chad Austin
 $3200711 
KS Hospital Assn 

I
John Peterson 

I 1=
I 

KS Independent College Assn
 

Douglas Penner
 $832.86 
I 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn
 

Edward Cross
 

KS Legislative Policy Group
 

John Pinegar
 

KS Livestock Assn
 

Dee Likes
 

KS Medical Society
 

Rachelle Colombo
 

KS Motor Carriers Assn
 

Tom Whitaker
 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc
 

Colin Hansen
 

KS National Education Assn
 

Mark Desetti
 

KS Optometric Assn
 

Gary Robbins
 

KS Pest Control Assn 

ISpencer Duncan $903.04 
I 

KS Pork Assn I
 
Tim Stroda $3,238.37


I I 

KS Professional Insurance Agents
 

Troy Findley
 $966.89 

KS Railroads
 

Patrick Hubbell
 $904.14 LI 
KS Society for Human Resource 

Management 

Natalie Bright $2,523.69$2,523.69 

Table nl cont. 



I .• ,r,.. I I: ' "

Organizati!>.n .. Food or' 'Gifts, Hon, Mass ",Recrea-' Communi
,'oj. I . ~ - .~ : ,-'''.' • To~al,l- Other 

...;Media. '" ; , ".' . , tlon , ~obb~ist , .. Beverag~,':,' ~aymen~s 'cations '.'. .-:,. " .' ,.' ".~. . -;, 1- ~ ......... " . ,
,~ 1; .." " 

KS Society of Assn Executives 

$685.28Vicki Whitaker $685.28 

KS Society of CPA's 

$82.88Marlee Carpenter $82.88
 

KS Society of Professional Engineers
 I 
Ron Gaches $166.09 

KS Soybean Assn 

Dennis Hupe $626.00 $626.001I 

$1,979.14 $10,965.73

$1,850.00

$1,889.00

L 
j

I 

KS State Council of Firefighters
 

Dennis Phillips $8,986.59
 

KS State Fire Fighters Assn
 

John Federico $1,850.00
 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn
 

David Rosenthal $1,889.00
 

KS Unified Development LLC 

George Stafford $246.33 

I 

I 

I 
$246331 

I 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,817.70 $642.29 
I 

$2,459.991 

Kwik Shop Inc 

Dana Knott 

LeadingAge KS 

Rachel Monger 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Nicole Aiken 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

$350.00 

$140.24 

$393.Q2 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

'350001 

$140.24 1 

I 

I$393,02 I 
I 

I 

Larry Baer $393.02 $393.02 1 

$444.5] 
$44451 

1 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Michael Koss $393.02 $393.02 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Don Moler 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

$393.02 

I 

I 

I 

$393.02 1 

I 

Kimberly Winn $393.02 $393.02 1 

$360.56 

I I 

$360.56 
I 

Table III cont. 



.. "'I.', .;. ".--: . '
 

" Organization. 
" 

' .
 
, ' 

'.Food or,' , .Gifts;'HOil, .. .Recrea-Mass' , , 'C01Jl~Urii-1 
" 

_. ' 

,. :Total.'Other
,Me'aia' 

" 

',j. 'PaYJn~nt!iBeverage; ti~iJ ' cations ' " Lobbyist, ... .., ' .f, •. " ., ... ~-,-'.' 

I
 
LoanMax 

Brad Smoot $300.10 I
5300.30 
I
 

Medco Health Solutions Inc & Affiliates
 
I
 

5401021
Larrie Brown 5401.021
 
I
 

Microsoft Corporation I
 
I
 

$385.59John Federico 5385.59 I
 r 
I
Midwest Energy 

5988.295988.29Larry Berg 
I
 

National Rifle Assn of America 

Brent Gardner 5232.925232.92 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC I
 
51, I39.70 51,139.70 I
Michael Murray n

; i
 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Natalie Bright $25l.2J i=31
 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce
 

Jennifer Bruning
 5105.51 I~ 
Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace $374.575374.57 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

5955.98 I
John Pinegar 5955.98 1

I
 I
 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc
 I 
I
I
 

5334.70Douglas Smith 5334.70 I
 1
I
 

Polsinelli Shughart PC 
I
 

5210.2315210.23William Sneed 
I
 
I
 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
I
 

51.64$1,465.75 5540.00 52,007.391Ronald Hein 
I
 

RAI Services Co 

Julie Hein 541.24 $195.20$123.24 $30.72 
, 

1
 

Ronald Hein
 

RAJ Services Co 

$218.20 I
 

Regional Economic Area Partnership
 I
 
$385.13Tom Bruno 

I
 

Schneider Public Strategies LLC
 

Scott Schneider
 5282.4 7
 

Sprint 
I
 I
 

Sandy Braden $283.75 [ 
I I
I I i
,

I
 

I
 I
 

I

I
 53.34 5221.54/


I
 

I
 

5385. 13 1
 

I
 

$282.471 

5283.75 
I
 , , 
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I 

I 

OrganiZation Food.or . Ci,fts, 'Hon, . , . ", : " J ...... 

Lopbyist 
" 

':' Beverage,' '.PaYments, . .' I M~d.i~::,. lion .. c.a.tions·'. 
".--' .... 

' .. ", 

I 

Sprint 
I 

Ron Gaches $283.75 
--r 

Sprint Nextel 

Patrick Fucik $50.00 $10.00 

Strategic Communications of KS 

~-IKathy Damron $247.00 
, 

I 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $1,048.29 
II ! 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp I 

IDouglas Smith $152.80 
I 

$152.80 I 

Tallgrass Ranchers 

• 

$429261 $2.249871Carol McDowell $1,820.61 

I 

1 

I 

I I ITravel Industry Assn of Kansas 
I 

I I I INatalie Bright $638.93 $63893 

University of Kansas SSJ800UKathy Damron $838.00 

I U ' . fK H' . I i==nIVefSIty 0 ansas ospltal Authority 

I
William Sneed $1,467.00 

Verizon 
I 

I
Dina Fisk $210.23 I $210.23 

I I 

Via Christi Health 

I 
$1,406.551Bruce Witt $1,406.55 

I I i t 
I 

W KS Rural Economic Development I 

Alliance 
I 

I 
Jeff Hofaker $3,065.91 $3,065.911 

$82.68 $241.88 

I II 

I 
I I 

$585.00 
I I I 

I 
I 

II 
$993.25 

$312.58 

----== I 

'1.291,.1I
! , I I I , I 

Recrea; Mass, .,.comm1Jni,-I· 
.' ; 

I 

I 

I . 

Washburn University 

John Pinegar $159.20 

;Other 

Water Dist No 1 of Johnson County 

Darci Meese $585.00 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $993.25 

Whitney B Damron, PA 

Whitney Damron $312.58 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 

Marlee Carpenter $82.88 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Jason Watkins $1,291.54 

1_ ,. 

.Total .. 

$283.751 
I 

$60.00 

$247.00 

I 
I 

$1,048.291 
! 

I 
I 

I 
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';" 

o. 

.'. O.rganizad~n 

:::Lobbyi~t' .' ',""'{ 

., Xoodor 
Beverage', 

! .~ • p 

'Gifts, Hon; 
.", 

Paym.~nts., 

., 

Wind Coalition 

Kimberly Svaty $771.00 

Wine Institute 

Larrie Brown 
I 

$607.68 
, I 

I 

MilSS . 
·Media' 

•,' .,"'.;:"•••• > 

" 

Recrea-
Him " .. ... 

," 

Communi
catio.ns..,.. I 

Other: ' Total· 
l' ;' 

i 

$771.00 

I , I 

I 
I 
I 

$607.68 

I 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

. M~~s 
," 

Recrea~' Com~~ni-
. , \.: ,

' .Food or ' Gifts,. HOD,. ' . " 

Other ,1'otal
,Beverage " PaYlIlents ' . Media' tion, '.' ' cations 

, 
" ~ " '. ., 

I 

I 

$570.60 I$0.00 I$570.60 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

$0.00 I $369.631$369.63 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $000 
I 

I 
$) 

7460 
1 

$374,60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1 $0.001$161.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.68 
I 
I I 

I $000 I $0001 $2,594.821$2,594,82 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

I 
$2,674.331 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $2,674.33 

I 

$000 I $0,00 I $0.00 I$21.26 $0.00 $0.00 $2] .26 

I 
$1,255.Q21 $0.00 , $0.00 I $0.00 I $1,255.021 

1 

$0.00 $0.00 

I 
$2,203.21 I $0.00 I $00014 $0001 $2,203.211$0.00 

I 

I 

I 

$0001 
I 

$0.00 I$431.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $431.04 i 
! 

, $0.00 I 

i 

$452. 37 1$452.37 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 
I 

I Assoc Builders & Contractors Heart of America I I 
$2

496 
1 

$0.00 I $O.oo~ $159·,,1Julie Hein $100.621 $33.64 
I 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates I I 

George Stallord $354.55 $000 II $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35455 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

I 
$1,918.91 I $140.00 I $0.00 I $70000] $0.00 I $2,758.91 1Chris Carroll $0.00 

! 

AT& T Inc and Affiliates 

I 
$000]Les Depperschmidt $187.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40000 SOOO $587.00 

AT& T Inc and Affiliates 

I $486.63 1 $85.00 ] $0.00Terry Diebolt 
I 

IAT&T Inc and Affiliates 

I 
Steve Hahn $2,026.15 $0.00 $0.00 

AT& T Inc and Affiliates 

I 
Michael Scott $879.94 $70.00 $0.00 

Atmos Energy Corp 

I 
Sandy Braden $875.19 $0.00 $0.00 

Organization 

Lobbyist 
" 

" 

Aetna Inc 
Larrie Brown 

Alliance for Kansans w/Develop Disabilities 
Richard Shank 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 
John Bottenberg 

American Family Insurance Group 
Brad Smoot 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
Kenneth Peterson 

Americans for Prosperity 
Derrick Sontag 

Ash Grove Cement 
Jacqueline Clark 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
Michael Murray 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Michael Hammond 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Stuart Little 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Ronald Seeber 

$400.001 

$100.00 

$400.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I $0.00 

I 
$0.00 I $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $3.15 

$OJl.6J 

$2,126.15 

$1,349.94 

$878.34 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

·' .. ' 
.. ;: Organization >'!:I', 'F~od or,:, . Gifts;:Hon, .' ;:,Mass'. ':::::1. Recrea- ' .. Commlini- .;: ';~th~r: .. . .' Total 

.", :~)~ym~nts '!"IVIe~i~:~~;:- '. tion :': cations . , I ••.. ' Lobbyi.st ", B,eyerage . 
I 

I 

Atmos Energy Corp
 
Ron Gaches
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.15$875.18 $878.331 

Black Hills Energy
 
Sandy Braden $875.19
 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $878.34$0.00 $3, 15 

1 

Black Hills Energy
 
Ron Gaches $875,18
 $0,00 $0,00 $878,33$0,00 $0.00 $3.15 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS I 
$0,00 $0.00Brad Smoot $183,30 $18330 I$00014 

I 

I
IBoeing Company 

$0.00 $0.00John Frederick $448,05 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 I $448.05 ! 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 
Jonathan Small $557,29 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $557.29$0.00 I 

Capitol Advantage LLC
 
Michael Murray I $480.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00
 $480.92 

I-c~e~n-te-n-e-c-or-p------------I'------:----- '1 1 

' 

$163.53Matthew Hickam $163.53 $0.00 $0,00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

Centurylink I I II-----~i______== 
I--_JO_h_n_Id_O_U_X_lI_I , $200.02 $214.00 I $0,001 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $414.02. 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
Patrick Terick I $131.80 $0.00 $0.00 I~ $000 $000 $131.80 

Chesapeake Energy Corp 
Robel1 J Wilson I $1,518.76 $0.00 $0.00 I $000 I $000 $000 I $1,518.76 

City of Stockton, Kansas
 
Jonathan Small I $385.94 $000 $000 I $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $385.94 

City of Wichita I If /. 

I--_D_al_e_G_o_te_r ---'-__$_4_1_2._2_3t-__$_O_.0_0--;-- $_0_.o_o-.:- $_o_.o_o+- $_o._oo_i- $_O._00_, $_4_12_.2_3, 

Coalition for Jobs & Consumer Choice Inc 
Brad Smoot I $906.02 $0.00 $0.00 I $0001 $0.00 I $0.00 I $906.0,1 

Communities In Schools of Kansas 
Terry Leatherman I $277.00 $0.00 I $0.00 I soool $0.00 $000 $277.00 

Cox Communications Inc 
Coleen Jennison $3,709.99 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 I $0.00 $3,709.99 

Dillons 
I 
I 

Dana Knott $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $350.00 I 

I 

$0.00 

I 

$),945.221 

Empire District Electric Company 

I 
Whitney Damron $1,945.22 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 

Community Bankers Assn of KS $0.00 1---$-0.-00-1---$-0-.0-0+1---$-0.-00-'1----$-0.-00-1;--$-2-,9-19-.9---:21 
Shawn Mitchell $2,919. 92 1 

I 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

I Organization . .F~odor :"Gifts iio~:.· 
'. . , . , 

~ Ma;~;'····' Recrea Com~uni-
. . Other ., Total 

'-----'__,.-'--'~~L_Ob_b...:y'_i_st_._· _;_·..:.~-'-',e"-v-e'-ra-.g-e""'".. _':;--,.:..:P__:a...:~,_m,_e...:!l_t.,_s __.:+-:_...;;.~,_M_e_d_ia":'·~"""'-!;'7::_~ti....;.o_n_--+-,-_C,_·at_io_n_s_-+-",--__",---+-~~---,,-,--...J, 
I 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $I ,OS 1.80 SO.OO ~ so 00 $000 I $0.00 $I,OSl.8O 

Farm Credit Assn of Kansas 
Tom Bruno 

----=1---$~0.-00--T $0.00 1----$0-.-00-+----$-0-.0-0-0-----$-0-.0-0·'---$-1-1-\.-00-:1 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico I $161.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $161.88 

Friends of Historic Preservation 
Terry Humphrey I $0.00 I so 00 ! $1,671.99 

I 

$0.001 $0.00 I 
I 

$0.001 
I 

$1,671.991 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Sandy Braden I $967.S1 ! $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 $0.001 $967.51 

Gaches, Braden & Associates I I 
Ron Gaches $509.51 $21.79 $0.00 $95.29 $0.00 $0.00 I $626. 59 1 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 
Scott Heidner $0.00 $365.701 $25734j $I 0836j $000 I SO.OO 1 $0.00 1 

i-G-r-e-at-e-r-K-a-n-sa-s-C-itY-C-h-am-b-er-o-f-C-o-m-m-e-rc-e---;I~-----------ilf-----i-----+'I-------;I-----:------i 

1__B_O_b_v_~_c_ru_m . + $$77_66_77_.. 66_55~1 $0_._00_~ $0_.0_O--; $0_~_01 $0.00 $0.00 $M7.65 

'1 Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 1 I 1 .1-----:-----:-1-----1 

Christy Caldwell $477.16 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 1$0.00 I $0.00 I 
1 

$477. 16 1 

f-H-C-J~-'-ie-H-e-in----------------'---$-5-54-.-1-1+---$-6-7.-44-i~ $90", $000 ' 
$000 $712.39 

$402631 SO.OO 1 SO.OO 

HCA 
Ronald Hein $45.42 $0.00 $15.07 $463. 12 1 

$0001$0.00 

SO.OO I $0.00 

$643.96 

$1,024.34 

Health Care Compact Alliance 
John Federico 

IHy,Vee '00 
Dick Stoffer 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

SO.OO 1 

$0.00 

SO 00 

$643.96 

$1,024.34 

I$1,449.31 
ING 

Brad Smoot $0.00 1 SO.OO I SO.OO 1 $0.00 1 $000 1 $1,449.3 I 1 

f-I-T-C-G-r-e-a-t-p-la-in-s-----------f-----1-----I-----I-----'I------+-----,.-----; 

I--_M_i_ch_a_e_'L_W_h_it~e $_3,_5~45_._84+ $_40_._00_r_---$-0-.0-0+---$-25-2-.0_0+- $_0_.0_0+ $0_._00_+__$_3_,8_3_7_.8_4;
1 

Johnson County Government 
Stuart Little 1 $19000 I SO 00 , SO 00 I $0001 SO 00 I $000 I $19000 I 

K 12 Inc $31250 1---$-0.-00-+----$-0-.0-0-+----$-0.-0--;0---$-0.-00-+----$0-.0-0+---$-3-1-2.-50-1I
 
Mike Reecht 1 

Kansans For Life I 
$0.00 $0.00Jeanne Gawdun $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $202.50 

Kansans for Sensible Immigration Policy 

$202.50 

i 
Allie Devine $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$829.28 $829. 28 1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Gifts,..Jlo~;. ~ . 
' . , 

·1 

... 
Or~anization, Food or :Mass' "I Recrea~ c.om,murii . ". ,'; 

Other Total.. 
" Be~e~a·g~. . '. 'Pay'IIien'ts" . ·Me.dia" .'" ,,,,,' tio~::'-: 

'...... , ' 

. ,. Lobbyist :.c;~ti0 ns . .. ' , . 

" 1",..,·~· '..... ~ , ;. . . _. . . , . - , 

Kansas American Legion 
Ralph Snyder $3,397.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,397.13 

Kansas City KS Public Schools 

I 
$11 7 001Bill Reardon $117.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas City Power & Light 

I 
'ODD I 4 $1 ,903,921Scott Jones $1,903.92 $000 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

I I 
$0.00 I 

i 

KC Board of Public Utilities I 

Joe Dick $1,756.67 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 I $1,756. 67 1 

IKeep Kansans in Business 

I 
$0.00 $0.00 $391.50 $O.ooJ $979.72 $0,00 '1,37122,I Spencer Duncan 

IKoch Companies Public Sector LLC-Affiliates 

I 
$0.00 IJonathan Small $862.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $862.16 

I 

KS Academy of Family Physicians 

I 
$55650 I 

I 

$0.00 I $55650 ICarolyn Gaughan $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 
j 

KS Action for Children 

I 
Shannon Cotsoradis $667.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122.34 $0.00 $789.66 

KS AFL-CIO I 

$0.00 I $0.00 I 

I 

,0.001 ,1,14752 1Andy Sanchez 
I 

$1,147.52 $0.001 $0.00 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

I 
$0.001 '0.00Ronald Seeber $418.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $418.41 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

I 
$0001Tom Tunnell $1,612.88 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $113.10 $1,725.98 

I 

I 
'000 

I 

IKS Agricultural Alliance 

$0.00 IMauri Ann Domer $960.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960. 94 1 

KS Area Agencies on Aging Assn 

I 
$0.00 I $897.40 IJanis DeBoer $289.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $607.41 

KS Assn for Career & Technical Education 
, $0.00 I $74.64 1 $0.00 I $649.491Steve Kearney $0.00 $574.85 $0.00 

I 
$547.80 I 

I 
I 

I IKS Assn for Justice 

$0.00 I $547.80 IJennifer Crow $0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Assn for Justice 

I '0.00 I $50220 I $0.00 I 'DOD ICallie Denton $0.00 $0.00 $502.20 
I 

KS Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc 

I 
$274.80 IWhitney Damron $27480 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

! 
KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

I 
'0001Cathy Harding $295.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $295.25 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 
,Kent Cornish $412.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $412.25 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

,":',Gifts ;Hon'· 
' . • '> .. 

,;", ~e~rea-' COJpniuni-, I' : '1." T~~~I' ' 
'Food or' 

'.. :;·:~4.i~?'> Other" Bev~rage 
' '~~ _ ...' ., '~-.' 

..El!y.m.el).~s ; " ,tIOn .. ·!cations . ' .,.:" 

$911.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91160 

I 
$1,403.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,403.99 

I 

I I I 
$000 : 

I 

$0.00 I$0.00 I 
I 

$1,134.00 I $0.00 i $0.00 $1,134.00 

I 
$1,695.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,695.70 

I 
$0.00 : $4,46200:$4,462.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$0.00 I $0.00 I $271.30 I$271.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
$0.00 $0.00 I $O.oo~$357.53 $0.00 $0.00 

OrganizationI' 
Lobbyist 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police
 
Ed Klumpp
 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Larry Berg 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Gayle Shaw 

KS Assn of Community Foundations
 
Kimberly Svaty
 

KS Assn of Counties
 
Melissa Wangemann
 

KS Assn of Goodwills
 
Natalie Bright
 

KS Assn of Health Plans
 
Marlee Carpenter
 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 
Kerri Spielman $2,675.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0001

I 

$61,742.20 $0.00$0.00$10,787.02 $0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,787.41 $0.00 I
I 

I 
I 

I KS Assn of Realtors 
Lucas Bell 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 
Don McNeely 

KS Bankers Assn 
Kathy Taylor 

KS Bankers Assn 
Douglas Wareham 

KS Bar Assn 
Joseph Molina 111 

KS Beverage Assn 
Julie Hein 

KS Beverage Assn 
Ronald Hein 

KS Building Industry Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
John Federico 

I KS Catholic Conference 
Michael Schuttloffel 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
J Kent Eckles 

I 
$8,556A9 1 $210. 12 1 $0.00 I $0.00 I$0001 

I 

I 
$0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 

I 

I 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
$9,940.41 $0.00 I 

$0.00$3,059.85 

$235.82 , $30.00 I $0.00 I $40.401 $0.00 I 

$115.51 I $0.00 I $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 I 

i 
$ 

17823 
1 $0.00 I $0.00 I $0001 $0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00$5,673.75 

$0.00 $0.00$345.41 

$1,428.36 $000 I $0.00 I 
! 

$0.00 I $2,675.59 [ 

! 

$000 $72,529.22 

$0.00 $3,787.41 

$0.00 I $8,766.61 I 

$0.00 $9,940AII 

$0.00 $3,059.85 

$0001 $306.221 

$3.27~
 
$0.001 $178.2]I 

I 
i 

$0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $5,673.75 

$0.001$0.00 $000 $345.41 

I 
$0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,428. 36 1 

! 

I 

I 



TABLE IV
 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 
..'." '.: ,. 'Gifts, Hon"Organization Food or . ,Mass . Recrea- Communi-

Other . '1 ,Total ,Lobbyist' .' ·,1' B~verage .' . \l~aymerits, c'ations.. "Me~g~y \; .. tiori , .' 
~"',.. .. . ',' " 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Jeff Glendening
 $4,080.72 $4,588.37$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$507.65 

KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Eric Stafford $474.59
 $0.00 $0.00 254 $507.13$0.00 $0.00 

$3 1 

I 

KS Citizens for Higher Education 
I$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 I $509.00 

I 
Bill Musgrave $509.00 $0.00 

I ._-----.
IKS Citizens for the Arts 

I $0.00Sarah Fizell $1,155.00 $0.00 $0.00 $468.00 I $1,758.00$135.00 I 
II 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence
 
Dodie Wellshear $659.34
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $659.34 1 

I 
I 

$7,716. 26 1 $0.00 I $0.00 I $180.00 $0.00 
!KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten 

KS Cooperative Council 
Leslie Kaufman 

KS County Appraisers Assn 
John Broberg 11 

KS County Treasurers Assn 
Steve Kearney 

KS Credit Union Assn 
Haley Davee 

KS Credit Union Assn 
John Federico 

KS Dental Assn 
Kathy Damron 

KS Dental Assn 
Kevin Robertson 

$7,896.26$0.001 
I I

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.10 $3,125,44$3,012.34 $0.00 I 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,392.37$1,392.37 $0001 
I 

$0.00 $3,848,42$0.00 $0.00$3,713.17 $0.00 I $135. 25 1
I 

$10656 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $10,254.67$10,148.111 
I 

II 
$0.00 $0.00 13225$132.25 $0.00 I $0.00 $000 I $ 1 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.00$247.00 $0.001 
I 

$648,40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,357.0 I $2,708.61 
I 1 

, KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA) 
I 

Mickey Fornam-Dean $1,892.19 $0.001 $0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 I $0001 $1,892. 19 1 

I I 

IKS Economic Progress Council 
Bernard Koch $439.25 $508. 62 1 $0.00 $947.87$000 I $0.00 I $0.00 

I 
IKS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $5,525.09 $000 I $000 I $0001 $000 I $0.001 $5,525.09 1 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
Phil Wages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,756.67M 

KS Entertainment LLC 
John Bottenberg $149.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149.28$0.00 I $0.00 

I 
1 

IKS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson $7,006.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,006.191$000 I 

I I 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

1 

I 

I 

.-

. -Recrea-. . Conimuni~ 
Othk Totai ' . 

tion cations _. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,187.77 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $418.41 

$0001 $0.00 _ $lUIOI $1,725.98 

$236.66$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $275.25 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,259.40 I 

$920.68 1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

i 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $832.86 

1 

I 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242.04 
1 

$0.001 $0.00 I$0.00 $3,856.04 
I 

$721.34 1$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $178.68 $4,869.99 

$0001 
I

$0.00 $0.00 $200.00 i 

$0.00 I $0.001 $305.48 , $0.00 

$600.001 

$827.22 

$8,293.68 

$6,758.33 

$500.00 

"Organization Food or: Gifts; Hon, " I .' • 

.Beverage .:: .:; Pay'meitts.·.: ,. Lobbyist 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc.
 
Mick Urban $2,187.77
 $0.00 

I
 
KS Grain & Feed Assn
 

Ronald Seeber
 $418.41 I $0.00 I 
I 

IKS Grain & Feed Assn 

I 
$1,612.881 $0.00Tom Tunnell 

KS Health Care Assn 

I 
$0.00 IJohn Federico $236.66 

KS Health Care Assn 

I 
$0.00 ICindy Luxem $275.25 

KS Hospital Assn 

I 
$458.391Chad Austin $2,801.0 I 

I 
KS Hospital Assn 

I 
John Peterson $920.68 $0.00 

KS Independent College Assn 
Douglas Penner $832.86 $0.00 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 

I 
Edward Cross $242.04 $0.00 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

I 
$3,856.041 $0.00 IJohn Pinegar 

I I 
I , 

KS Livestock Assn 

I 
$721.34 1 $0.00 IMike Beam 

KS Livestock Assn 

I 
Dee Likes $4,691.31 $0.00 

KS Livestock Assn 
Kelli Maydew $200.00 $0.00 

KS Livestock Assn 

I 
$305.481 $0.00 IAaron Popelka 

KS Manufactured Housing Assn 

I 

I 

$0.00 I$600.00 IMartha Neu Smith 

KS Medical Society 

I 
Rachelle Colombo $827.22 $0.00 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 
Tom Whitaker $2,100.08 $6,193.60 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

I 
Colin Hansen $6,562.51 $0.00 

I 

I 

KS National Education Assn I 

Mark Desetti $500.00 $000 I 
I 

:: 'M~~s;, ",', 
'Media':.'" ;-,:'... "~ " 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I
 

$0.00
 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 I $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 I $0.00$O.OO~ 
I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.82 

I 

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 I $0.00 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

, ..," 
,'. ~ . "·IVi~s'~:,·:;:· RtlCrea~Fo<ld. or. .Gifts, ,Hon;O~ganization C~mmuni

;: :c~~ions';Bev~ra·g,e. P~yments. . M~dia;~:;'. ,.;;.tio~ .Lobbyist 

IKS Optometric Assn 
$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00Gary Robbins $1,303,84 $1,303. 84 1 

KS Peace Officers Assn !
 
Ed Klumpp $911.60 I $0.00
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $911.60 

I 
$0.00 

I 

KS Pest Control Assn I 
$0.00 $0.00 

1 
$0.00Spencer Duncan $903.0'1$OOO~$903.04 

i iKS Pork Assn 
$0.00 . 

Tim Stroda $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 I $3,238. 37 
1$3,238.37 1 

KS Professional Insurance Agents 
$0.00 $96689$0.00 $0.00Troy Findley $966.89 $0.00 1 $0.00 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
$21083$0.00 $0.00Jonathan Small $OOO~$21083~ 

KS Railroads 
$000 $2,249.14Patrick Hubbell $2,249.14 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
$0.00 $8.42 $0.00 $469.43 $1,835.31Ronald Hein $1,357.46 $0.00 

KS Sheriffs Assn 
Ed Klumpp $9 1160 1I $OOO~I$91160 $0.00 $000 $0001 

KS Society for Human Resource Management I1 11 I' 'I' '1' 

Natalie Bright $2,523.691 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,523.69 

f----------------'------+I----I----f--------o----f--------o--------o 
KS Society of Assn Executives 

Vicki Whitaker 1 $68528 1 $000 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $685.28 

f-K-S-S-O-ci-et-y-O-f-C-P-A-.S------------'I-----+-----'I'-----r-----+-----+·-----'1·-----' 
Marlee Carpenter $82.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.88 

I 

KS Society of Professional Engineers I $I 6609 $0.00 '$000 $0.00 $000 1---$-0-.0-0;----$-16-6-.0---:9Ron Gaches 

KS Soybean Assn 
Dennis Hupe I $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0001 $0.00 $62600 I $I ,22600I 

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips 1 $8,98659 1 $000 I $000 1 $0.001 $0.00 I $I ,979. "I $I 0,965 73 1 

KS State Council of Firefighters I' 
1 

$128.00 $0.00 $0.00 1---$-0-.0-071----$-0-.0-0- ----$-0.-00---;---$-12-8-.0-0, 
Ed Redmon 

KS State Fire Fighters Assn 
John Federico $1,850.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn I 
David Rosenthal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,889.00$1,889.00 I $0.00 

KS Unified Development LLC 
George Stafford $246.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $246.33 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

.:' Recre'a.. ·.. .·Communi.. ~.Food or . Gifts, Hon; .; 'Mass ,• . 'Organization. Other' ' .. , .Total 
Lobbyist, !leverage<. :;p:~Y'Perits . :Me:tli~~: tion, :' :'; cations.' , , , 

I 
IKS Veterinary Medical Assn I I 

$0,00 $0,00 SO.OO $60000 IGary Reser $600.00 SO.OO I $0.00 I 
I 
ii 

$0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $642.29 $0.00 I $4,292.59 1$3,650,30 

I 
Kwik Shop Inc
 

Dana Knott $350.00
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,001 SO 001-=1 
i 

LeadingAge KS 
Rachel Monger $140241 '000 SO.OO I SO 00 I $0,00 $0,00 I $140.24 

i-L-e-a-g-Ue-O-fK-a-n-s-a-s-M-u-n-ic-i-pa-I-it-ie-s----- --------:-----:-II----II-----i:------:-I 

I Nicole Aiken $39302 $\4000 $000 $0001 $000 $000 $53302 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan 

I 
League of Kansas Municipalities 

Larry Baer $393,02 1 $140,001 $0,001 $0.001 SO 00 1 
I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
I 

$0,00$135,00 $0,00 $0,00Sandy Jacquot $444,51

I 
League of Kansas Municipalities 

Michael Koss $393.02 $0,00 
1 I 

$140,00 $0.00 $0.00 

iLeague of Kansas Municipalities I 

$0,00Don Moler $393.02 $135.00 I $0.00 $0001 
1 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Kimberly Winn $393,02 $135,00 1 $0,001 $0001 $0001 

1 

Little Government Relations 
Stuart Little $360.56 SO 00 $000 $0,00 

1 
$0.001 

LoanMax 
Brad Smoot $300,30 $0,00 $0,00$0.00 $0.00 

1 

I 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 
Dick Carter Jr $0.00$225,93 1 ,ooo~ $0,00 I 

1 

Medco Health Solutions Inc & Affiliates 
Larrie Brown $773.02 1 $0.001 $0.001 $0.001 $0.00 I

I I 

Microsoft Corporation 
John Federico SO.OO $0.00 $0,001 '000 

1 
$385.59 1 

Midwest Energy 
Larry Berg $1,756.67 $0.00 $0,00 $0,001 $0,00 

SO 00 $533.021 
I 
I 

$0,00 $579,5\ 1 

$0,00 $533.02 
1 

i 
I 

$000 $528.021 
i 
I 
I 

,0001 
I 

$528.02 
1 

so.ool $360,56 , 

$0,00 I $300.30 
I 

I 

$0,001 $225.93 

$0,00 I $773.02 

$0.001 8559
') 1 

$0,00 $1,756.67 

Mirror Inc 
I 

Claudia Larkin $588.33 $32.491 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $50.60 $671.42 1 
I 

National Rifle Assn of America 
Brent Gardner $916,11 $0.00 $0.00 ,0001 

I 
$0.00 I $0,00 

j 

$916.1 II 
I 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 
Michael Murray $2,434.82 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OO $0,00 I I 

$2,434. 82 1 

I 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

.' ...' Organization' . 

. . L.obbyist . 

.' Food.or 
'~evera_ge: .. 

Gifts, Hon;:: 
Payments 

"I :.Mas~:; :: 
; Medi~ :;-::-::; 

Re~r~a~;' Commun.i- ill 
tion ' . cations. 

Other Total. ' 

I I 

Northern Natural Gas Co 
Lon Stanton $600.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $600.00 I 

f-O-I-a-th-e-C-h-a-m-b-e-r-o-f-C-o-m-m-e-r-c-e------'-I------II'-----+-----+-------+I-----:----------i 

Natalie Bright $349.431 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $349.43 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Jennifer Bruning I '17730 I $000 I $0.00 I '0.00 I $0 .00 $0.00 I $177.30 I 

f-P-e-t-ro-Ie-u-m-M-a-rk-e-t-er-s-&-C-o-n-ve-n-ie-n-c-e-S-t-o-re-s----'--I-----+-----+I-----+I-----I-----r-I-----I-----i 

Thomas Palace I $2,016.26 $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 I $2,016.26 ; l 

f-p-i-ne-g-a-r-,s-m-it-h-&-A-S-S-O-c-ia-te-s-I-n-c------I--------'I-----:-I------+------+-----""'I-----I:---------i 
l 

John Pinegar $1,167.08 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 I $1,167.08 1 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
Douglas Smith I $33470 $0.00 1 '0.00 ,0001 $0.00 '000 I $334.70 

Polsinelli Shughart PC 
$0.00 $0.00 $412.25$000 $0.00William Sneed $412.25 $0.00 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation I 
$0.00$540.00 $1.64 $2,007.39Ronald Hein $0.00 I $0.001$1,465.75 1 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 
Patrick Hubbell $1,755.00 

RAI Services Co 
Julie Hein $251.41 

RAI Services Co 
Ronald Hein $218.20 

Ranchland Trust of Kansas 

I I 

$0.00 I $0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 I 

1 

$30.72 $0.00$0.00 $41.24 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 '000 '0.00 I $3.34 1 $221.54 
1 

Mike Beam $250.00 I $0.00 I $0.001 '000 '000 1 $000 $250.00 

Regional Economic Area Partnership 
Tom Bruno $385.13 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $385.13 I.,I 

r------------------;------i--------i-----i------f-----:-----I----
Schneider Public Strategies LLC 

Scott Schneider I $392. 15 1 '0.00 I '0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 I '0.00 I $39215 1 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 
Gayle Ross I $643·,,1 $0 00 I $0.00 '000 '0.00 $0.00 I $643,,1 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health I "89.23 ':---$-0.-00-1 
1 

---$-o-.o-o-+I---$-o-.o-ol!---$-o-.o-o~----$O-.O-O-i---$1-8-9.-23--1-

Cynthia Smith 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 
Jim Maag I $69868 1 $0.00 $0.00 ,0.001 $0.00 $698.68$0.001 

1Sprint 
Sandy Braden $283.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $000 $000 $28375 

Sprint 
Ron Gaches $283.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 II $283.75 

I 



I 

TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

.. Gifts, :Qo~; 
.:,pa~;P~rits· , . "':1' 

Food OJ: 

llev.er.a'ge 

.' c, 
'~'Mas~ . 
. Media! <. 

:Recrea~ 

tion.. 

'. 

Communi
cations , Other ".:: 'I' Total ., 

I 

$0.00$224.50 $000 $170.50 $0.00 $0.00 I $395.00 

$0.00$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 
I 

I 

$0.00 
I 

$753.60 
I 

$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $753.60 I 

$0.00$1,711.36 $000 $000 $0.00 $0001 $1,711.361
I I 

. ,. Organization: 
,Lobbyist 

Sprint Nextel
 
Patrick Fucik
 

Stafford Consulting LLC
 
George Stafford
 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds
 
Herbert Graves Jr
 

State Farm Insurance Company
 
William Sneed
 

I Strategic Communications of KS 
Kathy Damron 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Clare Gustin 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
John Pinegar 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Douglas Smith 

Sunflower State Health Plan Inc 
Matthew Hickam 

Tallgrass Ranchers 

I Carol McDowell 

TIAA-CREF 
Ron Gaches 

Tobacco Free Kansas Coalition Inc 
Mary Hellebust 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas 
Natalie Bright 

Tyson Foods Inc 
Patrick Hubbell 

UnCork Kansas 
Scott Schneider 

University of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed 

Verizon 
Dina Fisk 

I Via Christi Health 
Bruce Witt 

$0.00$0.00$247.00 I $0.00 $0.001 
I I 

$1,816.67 $OOO~~ $000 

$269.15 
I 

$152.80I
 
$384.40 

I 

$0.00. $0.00 I 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 II $384.40 I 
..I 

$OOO~
 
$0.001 $0.00 

I
 
I
 

$0.00$0.001 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,820.61 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$227.70 
I 

i II 
I I 

I 
$9.00 I $000 $0.00 I $0001 $0.00, 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 

$24700 I 

$1,816.671 
j 

$269.15 

$1"80 I 
I 
I 

$429.26 

$0.00 

$2,249.87 

i 

$227.70 I 

$0.00 $9001 

I 
$0.00 I $638.93 

1I $638.93 
I 

$600.00 
I 

$0.00 
I 

$1,127.80 I 
I 

$0.00 

$412.25 
I 

$1,662.70 
I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$887.70 I 
I 

$000 I 

$1,494.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 I 
I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.001 $0.00 I $0.00 I $60000 I 

$0.001 $27,247.21 I $0.00 I $28,134.91 I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0001 $1,127.80 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $1,494.001 
I 
! 

$0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $412. 25 1 

I 

, 

$0001 $0.00 $0.00 $1,662.70 



TABLE IV
 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

. . Organization .. 
Lobbyist ..,'. 

W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance 
Jeff Hofaker 

Washburn University 
John Pinegar 

Water Dist No 1 of Johnson County 
Darci Meese 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber 

Whitney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Marlee Carpenter 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Jason Watkins 

Wind Coalition 
Kimberly Svaty 

Wine Institute 
Larrie Brown 

I 

I 

[ 

I 

I 

I 
I 

Food or.1 Gifts! Ii~n, 
' .. 

Mass':'- ',1 Recrea~ 

.Beverage ,.' ':. ,Pa~~ents : 
.. ','. '; ~- I' " 

. ':. Med~l!i~li::' tion. 
1 C~rrimtini-:\' . 

.. . catio~s 1 

Othe~ 
." . . : . ·~:ii~~.:i;i;;;: 

I 

$3,065.91 I $0.00 $0.00 I $0001 $0.00 $0.00 $3,065.91 
I 

$496.14 $86.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.32 

$585.00 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585.00 

$1,761.63 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.001 $0.00 $0.00 $1,761.631 
I I 

$3 
1258 1 $0.00 $0.00 I 

$0.001 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

$312. 58 
1 

$82.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82·"1 
I 

$1,542.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $1,542.90 I 
I 

I 

$771.00 
I 

$0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $771.00 I 
I 

I I 

$607.68 1 $0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $607.68 
I ! 



Table V 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

h'~l,,<:f§'~Yt~r.~~;: ~" "i; ~'<~~tf;Js~~'" ~, ,;Recr~at'ioI1~''Eilte~l~edt' ' ";\ "":·;2b~Jri~atio;s. ' 
;i~ Date",; .C: R~R'orting.,.: , HonQrarja and 

,,:. '~::Ex.pehditures.~~~. ,:Payments,
.' .- .'-"~., . " ".·d ".,. , .... 

J~n 20il'.,-, ~ . -' . ':'"':"'

:'. 
. '. ~:-- ... 121 121,783.91 240.00 6,947.12 2,175.00 3,782.27 5,396.06 

' :',.' 

140,324.36 

'JhiQd'.,.' .1< .. 
1I 1 118,912.76 2,345.23 4,326.73 63,414.19 27,247.21 1,561.67 217,807.79 

;feb 20U, 130 119,950.53 621.00 3,003.74 37,103.29 4,925.58 8,138.87 173,743.01 

ieb2p'i~'~ ,:-' , 117 157,715.25 612.52 10,220.03 391.50 2,327.61 8,066.40 179,333.31 
,', -:;;. 

Mar,20tI ' '" 

;M~"2oh ;., .~~': 
., .... 

;~~pr 20}r-; "' ..: .. ' . "~~': :

.:.' -:Apr '20I7-', ' 
':':_' 

K1~Y'!1I!1,JuI,~ug 2012' 

'Sep,6et;Nov;D~~2d11 
'~. - :" ,,". "; . '" . - . 

~Sep,Oc!,N(W ,De'c'20 12, 

;'J~"n~F~b~'2()li ''''''',.",.,;..',,, 241,734.44 861.00 9,950.86 39,278.29 8,707.85 13,534.93 314,067.37 
~~. t. l - ':~;'."~' . _ -... . .t: . 

'Jan::FeJ)·iO 12~}. 276,628.01 2,957.75 14,546.76 63,805.69 29,574.82 9,628.07 397,141.10 


